
From: 10/30/2025 06:00 through 10/31/2025 06:00

POLK COUNTY JAIL

Booked During Period - Media Report - Type 3 With Photo

Age Booked On Released OnName and Address

27 10/30/2025FREEMAN, KOBE DANBRUSHION

BAYTOWN, TX 77521

Arresting Agency: POLK CO SO LIVINGSTON - TX1870000 Arrest Date/Time: 10/30/2025 10:08

Type Warrant Warrant NumberCharge Description Jurisdiction

PROBATION VIOLATION- DEADLY CONDUCT DISCH
FIREARM

411TH DISTRICT COURT WARRANT/OTHER 26233

PROBATION VIOLATION- DEADLY CONDUCT DISCH
FIREARM

411TH DISTRICT COURT WARRANT/OTHER 26234

Age Booked On Released OnName and Address

47 10/30/2025HARRINGTON, TIMOTHY LEE

TRINITY, TX 75862

Arresting Agency: LIVINGSTON PD - TX1870200 Arrest Date/Time: 10/30/2025 17:25

Type Warrant Warrant NumberCharge Description Jurisdiction

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV CONV Polk WARRANT/OTHER F02830

Age Booked On Released OnName and Address

51 10/30/2025HINOJOSA, JUAN JOSE Jr

LIVINGSTON, TX 77351

Arresting Agency: LIVINGSTON PD - TX1870200 Arrest Date/Time: 10/30/2025 20:37

Type Warrant Warrant NumberCharge Description Jurisdiction

SEX OFFENDERS DUTY TO REGISTER LIFE/90 DAY Polk WARRANT/OTHER F42069

Arresting Agency: POLK CO SO LIVINGSTON - TX1870000 Arrest Date/Time: 10/31/2025 05:04

Type Warrant Warrant NumberCharge Description Jurisdiction

PAROLE VIOLATION Other - In State WARRANT/OTHER 10312025-05823759

Age Booked On Released OnName and Address

55 10/30/2025LAFFERTY, WILLIAM ERIC

LIVINGSTON, TX 77351

Arresting Agency: LIVINGSTON PD - TX1870200 Arrest Date/Time: 10/30/2025 10:39

Type Warrant Warrant NumberCharge Description Jurisdiction

PROBATION VIOLATION-POSS CS PG1 411TH DISTRICT COURT WARRANT/OTHER CR24-0391

Age Booked On Released OnName and Address

38 10/30/2025 10/30/2025LEDWELL, COREY ERICKSON Jr

HUNTSVILLE, TX 77320

Arresting Agency: TEXAS HWY PATROL REG 2 DIST 1 HOUSTON -
TXDPS5609

Arrest Date/Time: 10/30/2025 03:09

Type Warrant Warrant NumberCharge Description Jurisdiction

DRIVING W/LIC INV W/PREV CONV/SUSP/W/O FIN RES POLK COUNTY COURT WARRANTLESS ARREST 2025-1881631
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29 10/30/2025 10/30/2025OBANNON, SAVANNA FAYE

LIVINGSTON, TX 77351

Arresting Agency: POLK CO SO LIVINGSTON - TX1870000 Arrest Date/Time: 10/30/2025 10:37

Type Warrant Warrant NumberCharge Description Jurisdiction

FINANCIAL ABUSE ELDERLY >=$2500<$30K Polk WARRANT/OTHER F42074

CREDIT CARD OR DEBIT CARD ABUSE ELDERLY Polk WARRANT/OTHER F42073

Age Booked On Released OnName and Address

58 10/31/2025BLASINGIME, RODNEY EARL

LIVINGSTON, TX 77351

Arresting Agency: POLK CO SO LIVINGSTON - TX1870000 Arrest Date/Time: 10/30/2025 21:53

Type Warrant Warrant NumberCharge Description Jurisdiction

ILLEGAL DUMPING >1000LBS OR >200CFT ONALASKA MUNICIPAL COURT WARRANT/OTHER 2025-247

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE INVALID ONALASKA MUNICIPAL COURT WARRANT/OTHER 2025-C-1554

Age Booked On Released OnName and Address

59 10/31/2025BROWN, STEPHEN LINN

ONALASKA, TX 77360

Arresting Agency: POLK CO SO LIVINGSTON - TX1870000 Arrest Date/Time: 10/30/2025 19:14

Type Warrant Warrant NumberCharge Description Jurisdiction

DEADLY CONDUCT Polk WARRANTLESS ARREST S2501548

DEADLY CONDUCT Polk WARRANTLESS ARREST S2501548

Age Booked On Released OnName and Address

31 10/31/2025TURBEVILLE, TAYLOR RENEE

TRINTY, TX 75862

Arresting Agency: LIVINGSTON PD - TX1870200 Arrest Date/Time: 10/30/2025 17:25

Type Warrant Warrant NumberCharge Description Jurisdiction

THEFT PROP >=$100<$750 Polk WARRANT/OTHER 000377
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